



Sconza Candy Company

1 Sconza Candy Lane, Oakdale, CA 95361 ▪ Telephone: 209-845-3700 ▪ Fax: 209-845-3737
Email: sales@sconzacandy.com ▪ Website: www.sconza.com

Product Specification **Jawbreaker, 2 ¼" Psychedelic Bruiser** **Product Number** **400-65577**

Product Description: 2 ¼" Psychedelic Bruisers are made by layering colored and flavored sugar. The coating process is repeated until the desired size is reached. The resulting product is then polished to a high gloss.

Ingredient Statement: Dextrose, Less than 2 percent of Corn Syrup, Malic Acid, Sugar, Titanium Dioxide, Yellow 6 Lake, Red 40 Lake, Blue 1 Lake, Yellow 5 Lake, Yellow 6, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Calcium Stearate, Carnauba Wax.

Nutritional Labeling:

Nutrition Facts	
Serving size	about 1/4 piece (30g)
Amount per serving	
Calories	120
	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 0g	0%
Saturated Fat 0g	0%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 5mg	0%
Total Carbohydrate 30g	11%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Total Sugars 29g	
Includes 29g Added Sugars	58%
Protein 0g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 0mg	0%
Iron 0mg	0%
Potassium 0mg	0%
*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	

Product Lot Coding: Sconza uses a 3 line coding system. The first line is "Best By" followed on the next line by a date based on product shelf life and expressed as MM/DD/YY. The third line is the internal lot coding system at Sconza Candy Company, says Lot and consists of a five digit number that begins with the last 2 digits of the current year and a 3 digit Julian day code. LOT18190 = 7/9/2018.

Physical Characteristics:

Color.....White with added multicolor speckles; with a glossy finish.
Surface.....Smooth with occasional small bumps.
Size/Shape.....Size is approximately 2.25 inches in diameter. Spherical shape.
Flavor.....Sweet and fruity.

Cosmetic Defects: 20% maximum for all defects, includes clumps, doubles, coating voids, chipped or cracked.

Kosher Status: OU **GMO Free:** NO **Organic Certified:** NO **Country Of Origin:** USA

Allergy Statement: May contain peanuts, tree nuts, milk, soy, egg and wheat.

Current Revision Date: 8/6/2018	Prior Revision Date: 6/16/2016	Version: 5	Approved By: Brittany Ray	Page 1 of 2
------------------------------------	-----------------------------------	---------------	------------------------------	-------------



Sconza Candy Company

1 Sconza Candy Lane, Oakdale, CA 95361 ▪ Telephone: 209-845-3700 ▪ Fax: 209-845-3737
Email: sales@sconzacandy.com ▪ Website: www.sconza.com

Product Specification	Jawbreaker, 2 ¼" Psychedelic Bruiser	Product Number	400-65577
------------------------------	---	-----------------------	------------------

Packaging and Weight: 24 lb case of individually wrapped jawbreakers. Packaged products are run through a metal detector as part of the packaging process. Challenge sizes are 2.0 mm ferrous, 2.5 mm nonferrous, 3.5 mm Stainless

Shelf Life: Typically 48 months when stored between 60°F - 70°F and at a relative humidity of 50% or less.

Food Guarantee: All ingredients are food grade and production is compliant with the Federal Food, Drug and Cosmetic Act of 1938, Section 404 or 405 of the Act and all subsequent amendments and regulations.

Approved

Current Revision Date: 8/6/2018	Prior Revision Date: 6/16/2016	Version: 5	Approved By: Brittany Ray	Page 2 of 2
------------------------------------	-----------------------------------	---------------	------------------------------	-------------